Bulletin 1492
NEMA Terminal Block Accessories
12-116
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
Specifications
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Resistor Codes for 1492-H2RA… and -HM2RA Terminal Blocks
Ordering Information
In order to complete the cat. no. for 1492-H2RA… and 1492-HM2RA, add the desired resistor code from the table below. Example: Cat. No.
1492-H2RA101 is a resistor terminal block with a 100 (Ω) — 1/2 W resistor.
Resistor Value
Ω
Resistor
Code
Resistor Value
Ω
Resistor
Code
Resistor Value
Ω
Resistor
Code
Resistor Value
Ω
Resistor
Code
Resistor Value
Ω
Resistor
Code
1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.5
1.6
1.8
2.0
2.2
2.4
2.7
3.0
3.3
3.6
3.9
4.3
4.7
5.1
5.6
6.2
6.8
7.5
8.2
9.1
10
11
12
13
15
16
18
20
22
24
27
30
33
36
39
10G
11G
12G
13G
15G
16G
18G
20G
22G
24G
27G
30G
33G
36G
39G
43G
47G
51G
56G
62G
68G
75G
82G
91G
100
110
120
130
150
160
180
200
220
240
270
300
330
360
390
43
47
51
56
62
68
75
82
91
100
110
120
130
150
160
180
200
220
240
270
300
330
360
390
430
470
510
560
620
680
750
820
910
1000
1100
1200
1300
1500
1600
430
470
510
560
620
680
750
820
910
101
111
121
131
151
161
181
201
221
241
271
301
331
361
391
431
471
511
561
621
681
751
821
911
102
112
122
132
152
162
1800
2000
2200
2400
2700
3000
3300
3600
3900
4300
4700
5100
5600
6200
6800
7500
8200
9100
10 000
11 000
56 200
12 000
13 000
15 000
18 000
20 000
22 000
24 000
27 000
30 000
33 000
36 000
39 000
43 000
47 000
51 000
56 000
62 000
68 000
182
202
222
242
272
302
332
362
392
432
472
512
562
622
682
752
822
912
103
113
123
133
153
163
183
203
223
243
273
303
333
363
393
433
473
513
563
623
683
75000
82000
91000
0.10M
0.11M
0.12M
0.13M
0.15M
0.16M
0.18M
0.20M
0.22M
0.24M
0.27M
0.30M
0.33M
0.36M
0.39M
0.43M
0.47M
0.51M
0.56M
0.62M
0.68M
0.75M
0.82M
0.91M
1.0M
1.1M
1.2M
1.3M
1.5M
1.6M
1.8M
2.0M
2.2M
2.4M
2.7M
753
823
913
104
114
124
134
154
164
184
204
224
244
274
304
334
364
394
434
474
514
564
624
684
754
824
914
105
115
125
135
155
165
185
205
225
245
275
305
3.3M
3.6M
3.9M
4.3M
4.7M
5.1M
5.6M
6.2M
6.8M
7.5M
8.2M
9.1M
10M
11M
12M
13M
15M
16M
18M
20M
22M
24M
27M
30M
33M
36M
39M
43M
47M
51M
56M
62M
68M
75M
82M
91M
100M
335
365
395
435
475
515
565
625
685
755
825
915
106
116
126
136
156
166
186
206
226
246
276
306
336
366
396
436
476
516
566
626
686
756
826
916
107
Surge Suppressor Performance Characteristics and Electrical Component Data�
Surge Suppressor Terminal Blocks
Performance
Characteristic
Cat. No.
1492-H2K024
1492-HM2K024
1492-H2K120
1492-HM2K120
1492-H2K240
1492-HM2K240
Nominal Working Voltage (Volts AC or DC) [V] 24 120 240
Maximum AC Working Voltage RMS Continuous (60 Hz) [V] 30 140 275
Maximum DC Working Voltage Continuous [V] 38 160 369
Maximum Clamping Voltage at Current lp (8/20 μs pulse) [V] 92V Ip = 6 A 360V Ip = 14 A 710V Ip = 17 A
Maximum Voltage Rate of Rise
Bulletin 100 Contactors Types A38…B180
Bulletin 500 Contactors & Starters, Size 0…5
Bulletin 700 Relays
— <10 V/μs <10 V/μs
Peak Current (8/20 μs pulse) 250 A 150 A 150 A
Typical Leakage Current at Nominal AC Working Voltage 1.0 mA 4.5 mA 10.0 mA
Metal Oxide Varistor (MOV)
Maximum Clamping Voltage at Current lp (8/20 μs Pulse)
Maximum Transient Energy
Maximum Power Dissipation
— — —
� Performance Data — See this catalog, Important 3.
Performance data given in this catalog is provided as a guide for the user in determining suitability and does not constitute a warranty. It may represent the
result of accelerated testing at elevated stress levels and the user should correlate it to actual application requirements. Actual performance is subject to
WARRANTY and LIMIT OF LIABILITY.
Bulletin 1492
NEMA Terminal Block Accessories
12-117
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
Specifications
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Component Specifications
Characteristic
Suppressor Cat. No.
1492-H2K024
1492-HM2K024
1492-H2K120
1492-HM2K120
1492-H2K240
1492-HM2K240
Capacitor
Nominal Value
Tolerance
Maximum DC Working Voltage
0.10 μF
±20%
500V DC
0.10 μF
±20%
500V DC
0.10 μF
±20%
500V DC
Metal Oxide Varistor (MOV)
Maximum Clamping Voltage at Current Ip (8/20 μs Pulse)
Maximum Transient Energy
Maximum Power Dissipation
92V
Ip = 5 A
1.8 J
0.25 W
360V
Ip = 10 A
12 J
0.25 W
710V
Ip = 10 A
23 J
0.25 W
Resistor
Nominal Value
Tolerance
Power Rating
100 Ω
±20%
2 W at 104 °F (40 °C)
100 Ω
±20%
2 W at 104 °F (40 °C)
100 Ω
±20%
2 W at 104 °F (40 °C)
Technical Specifications for  Fuse Plugs�
Characteristic 1492-FP4 1492-FP424 1492-FP4250
Indicator Type Non-Indicating LED Neon
Leakage Current — 2 mA @ 24V 1 mA @ 264V
Working Voltage Per Fuse Rating 10…57V AC/DC 85…264V AC
Fuse Size (Not Supplied) 5 x 20 mm
�Maximum current rating for the fuse plug is 10 A at 250V. IEC standards for 5 x 20 mm fuses do not include ratings above 6.3 A.
UL/CSA File and Guide Numbers
Base Cat. No.
UL Number CSA Number
File Guide File Class
1492-CA, -CE, -CD E40735 XCFR2 LR67896 6228-01
1492-CB E65138 QVNU2 LR37712 9091-01
1492-CE6 E34648 IZLT2 LR67896 6228-01
1492-F E40735 XCFR2 LR67896 6228-01
1492-FB E34646 IZLT LR70915 6225-01
1492-H1, -H2, -HM1, -HM2, -HM3 E40735 XCFR2 LR67896 6228-01
1492-H4, -H5, -H6, -H7 E40735 XCFR2 LR67896 6228-01
1492-HC6, -HJ E40735 XCFR2 LR67896 6228-01